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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM o

(See instructions on the fast page.)
Description of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for thent. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the {uil name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

financa laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Publiz, Mayor of My Town,

123 Main Streal, Your Town, Slate, Phone, 555-123-4567, Emall; unknown
Example #2: The Polltical Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Straatl, Your Town, State,

Phone: $85-123-4567, Emaill. pag@@pag.org
Shelly O'Quinn,_ (candidate for 87 legislative district) P.O box 729 Spokane WA 98210

shelly.oquinn@gmail.com

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS: ‘
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities vou are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42,17 or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as possible about
dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws or rules you
beliesve were violated. Attach additional pages if needed.

Qver the last month an half or so. Shelly (’Quinn's campaign manager has sent out several

emails, and posted several times on Facebook, information on referencing polling data.

When questioned about the poll, the campaign has never revealed the source data. Their
Current PDC indicates no expenses for polling, at anytime, see attached for further details.

Also the O'Quinn campaign has 2 billboard, located near the corner of Washington and
Sprague in Spokane WA, that is basically an enlarged version of their yvard signs, No
expenditure for billboards exists on their currant PDC for any billboards.

These are both in viclation of RCW 42.17.080 {2(c))
ea o ched documeants for fu il
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3. EVIDENCE:
List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you belteve the documents or evidence can be

found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.
Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, atlached OR

Joe Public has emafis from Candidale X which describe an ff.fegaf campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phane number is 555-123-4587.

See Attached

4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact infarmation, if known, of any withesses or ather
persons who have knowledge of facts that suppart your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Exampla; Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the iffegaf contribution. Jans
Public's addross is 123 Main Stroef, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phons number is 585-123-45G7,

The enfire Spokane County Republican Party Executive Board has received the emails,

as have numerous others.  Additionally, anvene who accessed a number of different
Facehook Pages, including the candidates, the Spokane County Republican Party, and

the Facebook page of an organization calling itself "Republicans of Spokane” have seen

similar postings from Thomas Jamard.

The billboard is in plain view.
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n signing this complaint;

» | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware,;
If | bacome aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
complaint, | wiil promptly provide it to the PDC; and,

« [ am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
update that information if it changes.

Your name {print or type) Charles *Ghuck” Skirko Jr.

Street address E 3424 Rocky Ridge Road

City, state and zip code Chattaroy WA 99003

Telephone number {including area code} 509-570-8146 (Cell)

E-mail address (optional) chucK.cKirkof@gmail.com
Oath

Required for complaints against elected ufficialé or candidates for elective
office:

} cerlify {or declare} under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

this complaint is compw to the best of my knowledge and belief.?
Your signature /

Date signed 07/28/2

Place signed {¢ity and cnuntﬂ

Spokane. Spokane
City ‘ County
Attachments

X Check here if you are atiaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.
*RCW 9A.72.040 says that (1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement

which he knows fo be false, under an oath required or authorized by lew. (2) False swearing isa
misdemeanor.” ‘
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On at least two occastons, June 23 and July 14 2010, Thomas Jarracd, the Campaign Manager for Shelly
(’Quinn’s campaign, has sent out emails citing “recent polling™ data indicates O’Quinn is “beating the
competition” or “blowing the competition away” Howsver the most current PDC indicates no
expenditure for polling. Political polls are an expensive venturs, and an in-kind contribution or and

expenditure for the receipt of such valoable data should be listed.

This is in violation of RCW 42.17.080 (2(c))

Addirionally Thomas Jarrard has posted identical comments on the Spokane County Republican Party
Facebook page. When researching for this complaint, I found those posts have been deleted.

Separaiely, the O’Quinn has a large billboard located near the Corner of Washington and Sprague, in
Spokane WA, There does not appear to be 2 PDC expenditure or in-kind centribution for this

advertizing as well.

This is alse in violation of RCW 42.17.080 (2(c))

#3 EVIDENCE:
The following are the two 2 emails referenced above. They have been cut and pasted into this

document. Each of the emails have been iralicized so that they be distinguished from other parts of this

document

Email # 1

From: Thomas Jarrard <tjarrard@ait ner>

Dora: Wed, Jun 23, 2010 at 3:23 PM

Subject: fFGOP-Board] O'Cuinn Campaign Update -George Nethercuit to conservatives in the 5tk

Folks, see the attached letter from George Nethercutt to conservatives in the 6th District. Spread it
widely as you can. Recent poiling Is also showing that Shelly is beating the competition.

Thomas G. Jarrard, JD, MB4

Law Office of Thomas G. Jarrard PLLC
1020 N, Washington Street

Spokane, WA 99201

cell 425.239-7290

Fox 509-326-20932
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This e-mail, and any attachments therelo, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and
may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Do ot disseminate without the approval
of the Sender. If you are not the interded recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments thereto, Is strictly prohibited
f you receive this e-mail in error, please immediately notify me at 425.239, 7290, and permanently

delete the original copy, any other copy of the e-matl, and any printout thereof.

Email # 2

From: Thomas Jarrard <tjerrard@ait net>

Date: Wed Jul 14, 2010 ar 9:09 PM

Subject: [GOP-Board] Why Shelly's opponents are running scared

Recent polling shows that Shelly 0'Quinn is blowing the competition away.  No wonder John D and
John A are afraid to be or stage with Sheily.
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Thomas G Jarrard, JO, MBA

Law Qffice of Thomas . Jarrard PLLC
1020 N. Washington Street

Spokane, W4 89201

cell 425-239-7290

Fax 509-326-2932
This e-mail, and any attackments thereto, is intended only for use by the adrdressee(s) nemed herein and

may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Do not disseminate without the approval
of the Sender. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-matil, and any attachmenis thereto, is sirictly prohibited,
I you receive this e-mail in ervor, please immediately notify me ar 423.239.7290, and permanently
delete the original copy, any other copy of the e-mail, and ary prinfout thereof.

The Link this email included tracks to 2 page featuring a statement by the Candidate Shelly O"Chinn. .
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COMPLAINT FORM
{See instrictions on the last page.)

Description of Complaint

1. 'RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide al! contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization, Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances,
Exampie #1: Joa Public, Mavor of My Town,
123 Main Street Your Town, State, Phone: 5658-123-4567, Email: unknown
Exampls #2: The Political Action Group (insfead of F.A.G.}, 123 Main Sfreal, Your Town, 3fato,
FPhane: 535-123-4567, Emal, pag@pag.omg

Shelly O'Quinn (candidate for 8" legislative district) P.O box 729 Spokane WA 29210

shally.oguinn@gmail. com

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS: '
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42,17 or Titla 390 WAC. Be as defailed as possible about
dates, times, places apd acts. i you ¢an, cite which specific laws or rules you
believe were violated, Attach additional pages if needed.

Over the last month an half or 80, Shelly O'Quinn’s campaign manager has sent out several
emails, and posted several times on Facebook, information on reférencing poiling data.

When questioned about the poll, the campaign has never revealed the source data. Their

Current PDC indicates no expenses for polling. at anytime, see attached for further details.

Also the O'Quinn carmpaign has a billboard, located near the carner of Washington and

Sprague in Spokane WA, that is basically an enlarged version of their vard signs. Mo

expenditure for billboards exists on their current PDG for any billboards.

These are both in violstion of RCW 42.17.080 (2{c))
Blease see attached documents for further details
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3. EVIDENCE:
List the documents or other evidence you have that suppert your complaint, if

any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how to obtain it, Attach additional pages if needed.
Example: Emails belween Joe public and Candidaie X, altached OR

Joe Pubiic has emails from Candidate X which describe an rﬂegaf campaign donation

and Joe Public's phane number is 555-123-4587,

See-Attached

4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any withesses or other

persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pagss if needed.
Example; Jane Fublic was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the ilegal contribuiion. Jane
Pubiic’s address /s 122 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 5855-123-4567,

The entire Spokane County Republican Party Executive Board has received the emails,
as have numerous others. Additionaliy, anvone who accessed a number of different
Facebook Pages including the candidates, the Spokane County Republican Party, and
the Facebook page of an_organization calling itself "Republicans of Spokane” have seen

similar postings frorn Thomas Jarrard. —

The billboard is in plain view.
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In signing this complaint:
+ | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;
i | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my

complaint, [ will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,
» | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly

update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) Charles “Chuck” SKirko Jr.

Street addreass E 3424 Rocky Ridge Road

City, state and zip code Chattaroy WA 39003
Telephone number (including area code} 509-570-8146 (Cell)
E-mail address {optional) chuck skirko@gmail.com

| Qath

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office:

| centify (or declare) under penally of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

this complaint is cormplete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.*
Yaur signature /

Date signed 07/2

Place signed (city and cuunt}]

Spokane, Spokane
City County
Attachments

X Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.
*RCW 9A.72.040 zays that “(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement

which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing s a
misdemeanor.” )
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On at least two occasions, June 23 and July 14 2010, Thomas Jarrard, the Campaign Manager for Shelly
O’Quinn’s campaign, has sent out emails citing “recent polling” data indicates O’Quinn is “beating the
competition™ or “blowing the competition away” However the most cwrent PDC indicates no
expenditure for poiling. Political polls are an expensive venture, atd an in-kind contribution or and

expenditure for the receipt of such valuable data should be listed.

This is in violation of RCW 42.17.080 (2(c))

Additionally Thomas Jarrard has posted identical comments on the Spokane County Republican Party
Facebook page. When researching for thus complaint, § found those posts have been deleted.

Separaiely, the O’ Quinn has a large billboard located near the Comer of Washington and Spragus, in
Spokane WA, There does not appear to be 2 PDC expenditure or in-kind contribution for this
advertizing as well.

This is also in viotation of RCW 42.17.080 (2{c)}

#3 EVIDENCE:
The following are the two 2 emails referenced above. They have been cut and pasted into this

document. Each of the emails have been iraficized 50 that they be distinguished from other parts of this

document

Email #1

From: Thamas Jarvard <tjarrard@att.net>

Dare: Wed Jun 23. 20160 ot 3:23 PM

Subject: [GOP-Board] O'Quinn Campaien Update -George Nethereutt to conservatives in the 6th

Folks, see the atiached letter from George Nethercutt to conservatives in the 6th District. Spread it
widely as you can. Recent polling is also showing that Shelly is bearing the competition.

Thomars G. Jarrard, JD, MBd

Law Office of Thomas G. Jarrord PLLC
020 N. Washingron Street

Spokane, WA 99201

cell 423-239-7290

Foax 509-326-2932
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This e-muil, and any artachmenis thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and
may contain legaily privileged ard/or confidential information. D not disseminate without the approval
of the Sender. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you dre hereby notified any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this ¢-mail, and any artachments thereto, Is sirictly prohibited
[fyou receive this esmail in error, please immedictely rotify me at 425.239.7290, and permanently
delete the original cogy, any other copy of the e-matl, and any printout thereof

iL#2
From: Thomas Jarrard <ljarravd@ort net>
Date: Wed Jul 14, 2000 af 9:09 PAf
Subject: fGOP-Board] Why Shelly’s opponenis are running scared

Recent palling shows that Shelly O'Ouinn is blowing the competition away.  No wonder John 1 and
John 4 are afraid to be on stage with Shelly.
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Thomas G. Jarrard, JD, MBA

Law Office of Thomas G. Jarrard PLLC
1020 N. Washington Street

Spalane, WA 99201

cell 425-230-7200

Fax 509-326-2932
Thiy e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is Intended only for use by the addressea(s) named herein and

may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Do not disseminate withowt the approval
of the Sender. If you are not the interded recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail, and any aitachmenis therelo, is strictly prohibited
Ifyou receive this e-mail In error, please immediately norify me af 423,239.7290, and permanently
delete the original copy, any other copy of the e-mail, and any printous thereqf.

The Link this email included tracks to a page featuring a statement by the Candidate Shelly O’Quinn. .
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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLGDISGLDSURE CONMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the fast page.)

T Déscription of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:

Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and fitles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign
finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Publlc, Mayor of My Town,

123 Main Birssf, Your Town, State, Fhone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown
Example #2; The Folitizal Action Group (insfead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,

Phone; 555-123-4567, Email: pag@uag.org

Shelly Q'Quinn (candidate for 6% legisiative district) P.O box 729 Spokane WA 98210

shelly. oguinn@gmail.com

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:
Explain how and when you believe the peoplefentities you are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42,17 or Title 300 WAC. Be as detailed as possibie shout
dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws or rules you
believe were violated, Attach additional pages if needed.

Numerous &% Leqislative District regidence report recaiving & posicard style fiver from the
O'Quinn Campaign in an apparent mass mail digtribution.. The only entry on the PDC's for
a mailer indicates a letter on 6/21/10. A letter was mass mailed at approximately that {ime,

This is in violation of RCW 42,17.080 (2(c))
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3, EVIDENCE;

List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how {0 obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.

Example: Emails between Joe publlc and Candidale X, afftached OR

Joe FPubllc has etnalls from Candidate X which describe an ilege! campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567,

Maiied flyer attached.

WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other

persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint, Attach

additional pages if needed.
Exan_‘rpfe: Jang Pt_m#c was present when Candidale X spoke fo me ahout the ilegal contribution. Jane
Public's address is { 23 Main Streef, Your Town, [JSA 12345, and her phone pumber is 555-123-4567,

A large portion of 6" district residents. And numerous employees of the US Post Office.
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In signing this complaint;
+ | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;
If | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my

complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC and,
» | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly

update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) Charles “Chuck” Skirko .ir.

Street address E 3424 Rocky Ridge Road

City, state and zip code Chattaroy WA 99003

Telephone number (including area code) 509-570-8148 (Cell}

E-mail address (optional) chuck.skitke@amail.com
i Oath:

Required for complaints against elected. officials or candidates for elective
office:

[ certify (or deciare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
this complaint is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.”

Your signature

Date signed 07/28/2010

Place signed (city and county)
Spokane, Spokane
GCounty

X Check here if you are aftaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint,

RUW A.72.040 says that (1) A persen is guifly of false swearing if ha makes a false statement
w?rgh he knows to be false, under an oath required or avthorizad by law. (2} False swearing /s a
misdemeanor”
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